
From: bilkeldunn@aol.com
To: TownClerk
Cc: bret.bader@owlstoneinc.com; bilkeldunn@aol.com; cptnwht@aol.com; jbgerbs@optonline.net;

susiecardona1@gmail.com; farnone@fairfieldschools.org; Bosse, Caitlin; jeewing@msn.com; Tymniak,
Christopher; McArdle, Laurie; Ryan, Phil; Foley, Gerald; Morabito, Sal; Carpenter, Jennifer;
bsilver@silverpetrucelli.com; robin.orriss@yahoo.com; lizgiardina@hotmail.com; info@ohspta.com;
dhudspeth@fairfieldschools.org; larry.secor@nafisandyoung.com; abbypbeatty@yahoo.com;
caela83@gmail.com; dlombardi@silverpetrucelli.com; Iacono, Pamela

Subject: CANCELLED - Thursday July 21st meeting
Date: Tuesday, July 19, 2016 10:28:34 PM

Hello,
 
Please cancel our regular meeting scheduled for this Thursday, July 21st. Please, keep the OHS
Building Committee's regular meeting for Thursday, August 18th on the Town's Calendar as it is
currently scheduled.
 
Thank you.
William Dunn    
OHS Building Committee
 
PS: I realize our next meeting is a month away and summer schedules can be uncertain, however,
Kim asked should you become aware of August 18th being problematic that you either reply to this e-
mail (and I'll pass your information along to her) or that you contact her directly regarding next month.
Thanks, Bill
 
 

mailto:bilkeldunn@aol.com
mailto:townclerk@fairfieldct.org
mailto:bret.bader@owlstoneinc.com
mailto:bilkeldunn@aol.com
mailto:cptnwht@aol.com
mailto:jbgerbs@optonline.net
mailto:susiecardona1@gmail.com
mailto:farnone@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:CBosse@fairfieldct.org
mailto:jeewing@msn.com
mailto:ctymniak@fairfieldct.org
mailto:ctymniak@fairfieldct.org
mailto:LMcArdle@fairfieldct.org
mailto:PRyan@fairfieldct.org
mailto:GFoley@fairfieldct.org
mailto:smorabito@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:JCarpenter@fairfieldct.org
mailto:bsilver@silverpetrucelli.com
mailto:robin.orriss@yahoo.com
mailto:lizgiardina@hotmail.com
mailto:info@ohspta.com
mailto:dhudspeth@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:larry.secor@nafisandyoung.com
mailto:abbypbeatty@yahoo.com
mailto:caela83@gmail.com
mailto:dlombardi@silverpetrucelli.com
mailto:pamelaiacono4fairfield@gmail.com

